
CO R R I G E NDUM

Gait and Balance Disorder in Patients with Transient Ischemic Attack or
Minor Stroke [Corrigendum]

Li N, Li J, Gao T, Wang D, Du Y, Zhao X. Neuropsychiatr Dis Treat. 2021;17:305–314.

The authors have advised that the r value of intravenous thrombolysis in correlation with the Tandem scale in Table 4 and
Table S2 is incorrect.

Page 312, Table 4, Tandem column, Intravenous thrombolysis row, r value, the text “-0.245” should read “0.245”.

Supplementary material, Table S2, Tandem column, Intravenous thrombolysis row, r value, the text “-0.245” should read
“0.245”.

The authors would also like to add an additional note for Intravenous thrombolysis in the Notes section of Table 5 to help
readers comprehend it better.

Page 312, Table 5, First column, the text “Intravenous thrombolysis” should read “Intravenous thrombolysisc”. The
updated note section should read as follows.

Notes: aOrdinal regression was used in Tandem test; bLinear regression was used in TUG test. cIntravenous thrombolysis
patients are considered as the reference in regression. P value adjusted for: age, female, medication use ≥4 kinds, Inferior
vision, FTSST, MMSE score, K-CRP, intravenous thrombolysis, atherosclerosis in lower limbs.

The authors apologize for these errors and advise they do not affect the results of the paper.

Neuropsychiatric Disease and Treatment Dovepress

Publish your work in this journal
Neuropsychiatric Disease and Treatment is an international, peer-reviewed journal of clinical therapeutics and pharmacology focusing on
concise rapid reporting of clinical or pre-clinical studies on a range of neuropsychiatric and neurological disorders. This journal is indexed on
PubMed Central, the ‘PsycINFO’ database and CAS, and is the official journal of The International Neuropsychiatric Association (INA). The
manuscript management system is completely online and includes a very quick and fair peer-review system, which is all easy to use. Visit
http://www.dovepress.com/testimonials.php to read real quotes from published authors.

Submit your manuscript here: https://www.dovepress.com/neuropsychiatric-disease-and-treatment-journal

Neuropsychiatric Disease and Treatment 2022:18 1269 1269
© 2022 Li et al. This work is published and licensed by Dove Medical Press Limited. The full terms of this license are available at https://www.dovepress.com/terms.php
and incorporate the Creative Commons Attribution – Non Commercial (unported, v3.0) License (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/). By accessing the work

you hereby accept the Terms. Non-commercial uses of the work are permitted without any further permission from Dove Medical Press Limited, provided the work is properly attributed. For
permission for commercial use of this work, please see paragraphs 4.2 and 5 of our Terms (https://www.dovepress.com/terms.php).

https://doi.org/10.2147/NDT.S378492

Neuropsychiatric Disease and Treatment Dovepress
open access to scientific and medical research

Open Access Full Text Article

Received: 14 June 2022
Accepted: 14 June 2022
Published: 27 June 2022

N
eu

ro
ps

yc
hi

at
ric

 D
is

ea
se

 a
nd

 T
re

at
m

en
t d

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 h

ttp
s:

//w
w

w
.d

ov
ep

re
ss

.c
om

/
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y.

https://www.dovepress.com
http://www.dovepress.com/testimonials.php
https://www.dovepress.com/terms.php
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/
https://www.dovepress.com/terms.php
http://www.dovepress.com/permissions.php
https://www.dovepress.com

